Cedar County Extension Board Meeting Wednesday January 4, 2023 ~ 12:00 pm

Present: Ben Beckman, Jackie Steffen, Katie Winkelbauer, Laura White. Gary Wieseler was in attendance after the start of the meeting.

- 1. Meeting was called to order by Katie Winkelbauer at 12:07 pm.
- 2. Minutes of the previous meeting were reviewed, with one correction to whom was present at the December 2022 meeting. Amended from Bill McGregor to Dave McGregor present. Katie made a motion to approve the minutes with after the correction. Laura seconded. All approved.
- 3. Financial report presented. Katie made a motion to approve and Laura seconded. Motion carried.
- 4. Educator Reports:

Highlights of Learning Child Report-Jackie Steffen

- -Continue to be active as tri-leader for Cedar County Communities for Kids.
- -Developed 3 new STEM Imagination Guides.
- -Received grant funds to offer a Circle of Security Parenting class at the Randolph Public Library.
- -Developed the impact statement Discover and Design.
- -Developed winter Clover Kid Make and Take project.
- -See report for additional info

Highlights of Beef Specialist's Report-Ben Beckman

-Silage Cover Trail Sampling completed and samples have been sent in.

-GrassSnap App continuing to work with programmers.

-BQA Training was conducted

-Range Judging for youth

- -Beef Team Lead
- -Many upcoming events
- -See report for additional info
- 5. Old Business
 - -Interlocal Agreement ~ Will get it signed at the commissioner meeting in late January
 - Constitution and Bylaws also waiting for signatures
 - -2022 County Impact Report
- 6. New Business

-2023 Election of Officers were conducted with the following results: Gary Wieseler President, Laura White Vice President, Katie Winkelbauer Secretary

-NACEB Annual Meeting in Lincoln February 8, 2023 ~ Katie will be able to attend as an Extension Board Member

-Office Computer Rotation ~ Mary Lou is up for a new computer. -4-H Council Audit ~ Laura will complete the audit

- 7. Next Meeting: March 2, 2023 at Noon.
- 8. Katie made a motion to adjourn, and seconded by Laura

Respectfully Submitted, Katie Winkelbauer